

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.342 OF 2014  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.4215 OF 2013**

Balaji Shivaji Suryawanshi .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
Amar Pal Singh and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Pranjali Jadhav, i/by Mr. Ketan Joshi, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Smt. Leena Patil, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.  
DATE : 18<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Ms. Pranjali Jadhav, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment since the matter is suddenly listed.
2. Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> January 2026.
3. Since the matter is of the year 2014, it is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

**[ GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J. ]**